## CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

## Resolution 2010-59 Providing for Reappointment to the Takoma Park Ethics Commission

WHEREAS, Chapter 3.04 Ethics of the Takoma Park Code sets out the purpose and duties of the Ethics Commission; and
WHEREAS, the Ethics Commission is composed of up to seven Takoma Park residents appointed by the City Council; and
WHEREAS, there are currently two vacancies and three members whose terms will expire on September 30, 2010; and
WHEREAS, Robert M. Anderson, Patricia Anne Murphy, and Michael W. Richards have applied for reappointment to the Commission; and
WHEREAS, the Council has reviewed the applications and found the applicants to be

appropriate candidates for continued service on the Ethics Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the following individuals are hereby reappointed to serve on the Takoma Park Ethics Commission for the terms noted:

Name	Address	Term Expiration
Robert M. Anderson	7120 Woodland Avenue	September 30, 2012
Patricia Anne Murphy	902 Davis Avenue	September 30, 2012
Michael W. Richards	7404 Holly Avenue	September 30, 2012

ADOPTED this 27th day of September, 2010.

	J	
Attest:		
Jessie Carpenter		
City Clerk		